Katie Knight Pruit | Neighborhood Liaison | kpruit@ci.olympia.wa.us
Council Presentation | April 17,2018




Neighborhood Matching Grant Program

“Encouraging projects that foster
civic pride, enhance and beautify
neighborhoods, expand citizen
involvement, and promote the
interests of the Olympia
community.”

- City Council, 2001



Many projects, lasting benefits




Map of Recommended Projects

1. Makers’ Market

East Bay Banners | i‘% == @y
Merryman Blockwatch i% ' |
Downtown QOutreach ]
Love Our Local Fest % o % =
South Capitol Banners and Sign [ 2% AR i% ;

Her
.. i 4 £45 '
A nWood Ay oF 1 10
> l‘ 5 85 //’ - Yeim Hwy 33 1
3 . 54t L 1 i
!

i e

TH e e e S S NRYS



What makes an application eligible?

* Neighborhood recognition

* Project meets the program criteria

* Neighborhood can demonstrate at least a 50% match
* No open grants with the City

 Landowner permission

* Project complies with City contract requirements



2018 Review Team Recommendation

Neighborhood ) .. Average | Additional Staff |Total Project| RNA Total | Request to
L. Project Description . . . .
Association Score |Review/Support Value Contribution City
Cain Road Area Makers' Market 18.0 |[N/A S 930764 |S 6,732.64 |S 2,575.00
Public Works -
East Bay Drive dentification Banners 157 |Public Works $ 8005.00 |$ 4,005.00|$ 4,000.00
installing banners
Merryman Place | e /ghborhood BBQ and Watch 207 |N/A $ 4,875.92 |$ 506224 |$  651.00
Program
Olympia Downtown |OUtreach & Relocation of DNA 180 |PublicWorks -\ o ¢ o338 | ¢ 3.446.88 | 3,087.00
Kiosk Facillities
OI\(mpla Northeast public Works -
Neighborhoods Love Our Local Fest 24.7 S 17,214.00 | S 15,464.00 | S 1,750.00
) street closure
Alliance
Visual & Digital Identit Public Works -
South Capitol sual & Ligital Identity 17.3 | JoNe WO $ 10,886.08 | $ 6,436.08 |$ 4,450.00
Infrastructure installing banners P
.
SUB TOTALS: S 56,822.52 | S 41,146.84//$ 16,513.00
Remaining balance {S 6,487.00
TOTAL: \s 23,000.00
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING
Gotderestt |Stormflow-and-tandscape Restoratioff 87  |PublieWorks |  $713360| $363360| $3,500-00

*Insufficient community engagement; stormflow and landscape management is the responsibility of the HOA.




Staff Recommendation

* Approve the Review Team recommendation to fund all eligible
proposals at $16,513.

* Leave the remaining balance of $6,487 in the Neighborhoods
Program.

* If approved, staff will negotiate contracts with grantees.

* Projects to begin as soon as June 1 and completed no later
than December 31, 2018.



2018 Neighborhood Matching Grants

Olympia




2017 Review Team Recommendation

2017 Neighborhood Match Grants

Final Neighb'orl'.\ood Project Description Total Cost RNA.Tot.aI Request to City Awarded
Association Contribution
1 North East Info, Connection & Engagement Project $6,123.48 $4,373.48 $1,750.00 $1,750.00
1 North West Olympia Community Awareness/Signage Project $1,653.44 $826.72 $826.72 $826.72
2 |Eastside Combined Community Mailer $1,210.26 $641.28 $568.98 $568.98
3 South Capitol Outreach & Capacity-Building $1,611.60 $801.60 $810.00 $810.00
3 |Indian Creek Communication Improvement Plan $2,893.54 $1,656.64 $1,236.90 $1,236.90
4 South West Olympia “Walking Park” Upgrade & Neighborhood Walking Map $6,073.00 $3,153.00 $2,920.00 $2,920.00
5 |Eastside Lions Park Community Kiosk $3,358.58 $1,790.24 $1,568.34 $1,568.34
6 Bigelow Bigelow House Historic Orchard $8,008.00 $4,008.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Total Awarded: " $13,680.94



2016 Review Team Recommendation

Neighborhood
NW Olympia

Bigelow RNA

Ken Lake

Northeast

NW Olympia

Marie's Vineyard

Bigelow Highlands

Devon Place

South Capital

East Bay

SUB-TOTALS:

2016 Neighborhood Match Grants

Project Description
Pathway and Open Space

Heirloom Tree Planting; Ceramic Sign;
Platform Picnic Table

Entrance Island Rehabilitation

Love our Local

Mural at Westside OPD Station
Tree Trimming; Sign Replacement
Sandwich Board Signs; Landlord
Mailing

Filtration Pond Improvements

Banner Project

Rose St. Revegetation 10 year plan

Total Cost

$28,620.00
$8,278.00

$8,890.00

$11,500.00
$7,763.00

$3,000.00

$1,243.65

$4,000.00

$15,518.00
$4,076.00

$92,888.65

RNA Match

$27,120.00
$4,623.00

$5,454.00

$10,000.00
$5,665.00

$1,500.00

$414.55

$2,000.00

$10,518.00
$2,076.00

$69,370.55

Request to City

$1,500.00
$3,655.00

$3,436.00

$1,500.00
$2,098.00

$1,500.00

$829.10

$2,000.00

$5,000.00
$2,000.00



2015 Review Team Recommendation

Recommended
Requested Grant .
Grant Running Tally
Amount
Amount

Bigelow Highlands NA Beehives at Capital Vision $900 $900 $900
n South Capitol NA Nut Trees @ Lincoln Elementary $227 $227 $1,127
n Bigelow NA Bigelow Springs Landscaping $1,300 $1,300 $2,427
' Fruit & Nut Trees @ Roosevelt/Reeves

Northeast NA $1,660 $1,660 $4,087
“ Northeast NA Mission Creek Watershed Forum $200 $200 $4,287
n Upper Eastside NA State Ave Beautification $4,000 $4,000 $8,287
Eastside NA Traffic Calming Improvements $500 $500 $8,787
' Retention Pond & Tree Improvements

Merryman Place NA $1,350 $1,350 $10,137
“ Carlyon/North NA Hawthorne Road Crossroads $3,900 $3,700 $13,837
Bigelow Highlands NA Fruit Trees @ Capital Vision S350 S350 $14,187
Downtown NA Fertile Ground Crossroads $3,120 $2,920 $17,107
Bigelow NA Bigelow House Heirloom Orchard $1,418 $1,418 $18,525
Northeast NA Neighborhood Meeting Signs $750 $414 $18,939
Northeast NA Love Our Local Festival $1,390 $1,057 $19,996
Goldcrest NA Replant Ivy Hill $4,000 $3,000



